
2023 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
OPEN DIVISON

SEED NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 Shawn Pranger 231-578-0874 sbagel3@gmail.com
2 Brad Tate 231-286-4780 btate9296@gmail.com
3 Brett Grevel 231-670-9396 brett.grevel@earlepress.com
4 Mike Inglis 231-286-6398 mikeinglis47@gmail.com
5 Jonathan Buck 501-908-6822 jonathan.buck@wellsky.com
6 Bob Sorensen 616-836-1065 sorensenb@eastbrookhomes.com
7 Luke Johnsen 231-742-0840 lejohnsen1@gmail.com
8 Chris Wenk 231-327-4697 cwenk3@gmail.com
9 Brady Tate 231-286-4780 btate@gmail.com
10 Brent DeSarmo 231-923-2621 desarmoob@gmail.com
11 Brett Ramseyer 231-873-2500 bramseyer@hotmail.com
12 Mark Miller 231-557-8126 bopbone2020@gmail.com
13 Mike Giddings 231-215-0664 mikegiddings5@gmail.com
14 Titan Carter 231-742-9257 wedoburgers@yahoo.com
15 Galvin Dean 231-343-8666 galvin.dean@gmail.com
16 Luke Miller 231-457-5868 mluke027@gmail.com
17 Todd McCallum 231-301-9629 tmhh5087@yahoo.com



2023 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
HANDICAP DIVISON

SEED HDCP NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 1.0 Brett Grevel 231-670-9396 brett.grevel@earlepress.com
2 3.0 Bob Sorensen 616-836-1065 sorensenb@eastbrookhomes.com
3 5.0 Tom Kirk 231-343-6446 tkirk515@gmail.com
4 7.0 Todd McCallum 231-301-9629 tmhh5087@yahoo.com
5 7.0 Chris Wenk 231-327-4697 cwenk3@gmail.com
6 7.0 Victor Garcia 231-284-6497 garcvm07@gmail.com
7 9.0 Jeff Anderson 248-521-8261 andersonjj15@gmail.com
8 11.0 Gary Babinec 231-750-2078 gmbab3@gmail.com
9 11.0 Michael Beasley 517-740-5564 mjbeasley@yahoo.com
10 11.0 Rick Zoulek 231-301-2639 rick.zoulek@gmail.com
11 12.0 Titan Carter 231-742-9257 wedoburgers@yahoo.com
12 13.0 Dan Samuels 231-769-6639 defiancebaseball5@gmail.com
13 13.0 Greg Greiner 231-670-4209 grgreiner15@gmail.com
14 16.0 Ivan Carter 231-750-4281 wedoburgers@yahoo.com
15 17.0 Andy Carter 231-750-4281 wedoburgers@yahoo.com
16 20.0 Dave Lorenz 231-578-6862 dps53@yahoo.com
17 23.0 Kurt Burmeister 231-903-7030 kurt.burmeister05@gmail.com
18 24.0 Aaron Fletcher 231-923-9742 fletc1ar8645@gmail.com
19 24.0 Lee Hendrixon 231-450-0924 leenewera@aol.com
20 9.5 Brett Ramseyer 231-873-2500 bramseyer@hotmail.com



2023 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
SENIOR DIVISION (60-70 years)

SEED HDCP NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 0.0 Bob Sorensen 616-836-1065 sorensenb@eastbrookhomes.com
2 1.0 Gary Blohm 231-343-5338 glb7758@gmail.com
3 3.0 Joe Firestone 231-670-3725 joe.firestone@promachbuilt.com
4 3.0 Bob Beckman 231-206-7421 rwbeckmangravel@gmail.com
5 6.0 Gary Babinec 231-750-2078 gmbab3@gmail.com
6 7.0 Carl Wenk 231-578-8796 carlwenkx@msn.com
7 7.0 Michael Beasley 2517-740-5564 mjbeasley@yahoo.com
8 9.0 Greg Greiner 231-670-4209 grgreiner15@gmail.com
9 12.0 Fred Inglis 510-387-1230 fredinglis6@gmail.com

10 13.0 Doug Grigonis 231-343-6642 dobbles1136@hotmail.com
11 15.0 Dave Lorenz 231-578-6862 dps53@yahoo.com
12 24.0 Jim Germida 231-329-6686 jim.germida@usask.ca
13 26.0 Rex Lambert 616-690-2439 bdsinger2004@yahoo.com



2023 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
SUPER SENIOR DIVISON (71+ years)

SEED HDCP NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 1.0 Tom Kirk 231-343-6446 tkirk515@gmail.com
2 3.0 Ron Block 231-861-5079
3 11.0 Rich Granger 231-861-4556 rlgran1@charter.net
4 6.0 Don Fowler 231-878-1487 dwfowler280@gmail.com
5 12.0 Lee Hendrixon 231-450-0924 leenewera@aol.com
6 14.0 Jim Germida 941-599-2633 jim.germida@usask.ca


